

Miami Hills at Indian Hill

Detailed Results for 7HILLS DUAL MEET, BOYS 11-12

Place	Score	Diver	Team										
Rnd	Dive #	DD	Judges Awards							Jdgs	Dive	Score	Rnk
1 75.35 Will Mangan Indian Hill													
1	101A	1.4	1M	3½	4	4	4	3½	11.50	16.10	16.10	2	
2	201A	1.7	1M	3½	4	3½	4	3½	11.00	18.70	34.80	3	
3	102C	1.4	1M	5	5½	5	4½	5	15.00	21.00	55.80	1	
4	5121D	1.7	1M	3½	3½	4	4	4	11.50	19.55	75.35	1	
2 70.55 Brody Brandeneurg Miami Hills													
1	101B	1.3	1M	6	6½	6½	5½	4½	18.00	23.40	23.40	1	
2	201A	1.7	1M	3½	4	3½	4½	3½	11.00	18.70	42.10	1	
3	202C	1.5	1M	2	2	2½	2	3	6.50	9.75	51.85	3	
4	5121D	1.7	1M	4	3½	3½	4	3½	11.00	18.70	70.55	2	
3 64.70 Cole Wiley Indian Hill													
1	101A	1.4	1M	3½	3½	4	4	3½	11.00	15.40	15.40	3	
2	201A	1.7	1M	4	4	4½	4	3½	12.00	20.40	35.80	2	
3	5111A	1.8	1M	3½	4	3½	4	3½	11.00	19.80	55.60	2	
4	102C	1.4	1M	1½	3	2½	2	2	6.50	9.10	64.70	3	

Detailed Results for 7HILLS DUAL MEET, BOYS 13-14

Place	Score	Diver	Team										
Rnd	Dive #	DD	Judges Awards							Jdgs	Dive	Score	Rnk
1 94.30 Luke Schmidlin Indian Hill													
1	101A	1.4	1M	5	5	6½	5½	5	15.50	21.70	21.70	1	
2	401C	1.4	1M	5½	5½	5½	5½	5½	16.50	23.10	44.80	1	
3	103C	1.6	1M	5	5	5½	5½	5	15.50	24.80	69.60	1	
4	5122D	1.9	1M	4½	4	4½	4	5	13.00	24.70	94.30	1	
2 90.10 Sam Schmidlin Indian Hill													
1	101A	1.4	1M	4½	4½	4½	5	4½	13.50	18.90	18.90	2	
2	401C	1.4	1M	5	5½	4½	5	5	15.00	21.00	39.90	2	
3	103C	1.6	1M	5	5½	5½	5½	5½	16.50	26.40	66.30	2	
4	202A	1.7	1M	4	4½	4½	5	5	14.00	23.80	90.10	2	
3 42.00 Carson Barclay Miami Hills													
1	101A	1.4	1M	3½	4	4	4	3½	11.50	16.10	16.10	3	
2	201A	1.7	1M	3½	3½	4	4½	3½	11.00	18.70	34.80	4	
3	5111A	1.8	1M	1	2	2	1	1	4.00	7.20	42.00	3	
4	102C	1.4	1M	Incorrect Dive					0.00	0.00	42.00	3	
4 36.95 Cameron Barclay Miami Hills													
1	101A	1.4	1M	3	3½	3	3½	3½	10.00	14.00	14.00	4	
2	201A	1.7	1M	4	5½	4½	5	4	13.50	22.95	36.95	3	
3	5111A	1.8	1M	Incorrect Dive					0.00	0.00	36.95	4	
4	102C	1.4	1M	Incorrect Dive					0.00	0.00	36.95	4	

Miami Hills at Indian Hill

Detailed Results for 7HILLS DUAL MEET, BOYS 15-18

Place	Score	Diver	Judges Awards							Jdgs	Dive	Score	Rnk
1 122.30 Patrick Overberg Indian Hill													
1	101B	1.3	1M	3½	4½	4	5	4½		13.00	16.90	16.90	2
2	201A	1.7	1M	7	6	7	5½	6½		19.50	33.15	50.05	1
3	401C	1.4	1M	5½	5	5½	4½	5½		16.00	22.40	72.45	1
4	103B	1.7	1M	6	5½	6½	6½	6		18.50	31.45	103.90	1
5	302C	1.6	1M	3	3½	4	4½	4		11.50	18.40	122.30	1
2 115.10 Kole Shumard Miami Hills													
1	101B	1.3	1M	6	6½	6½	5	5½		18.00	23.40	23.40	1
2	201A	1.7	1M	4	5	4½	4	4½		13.00	22.10	45.50	2
3	401B	1.5	1M	4½	5½	5½	5	5		15.50	23.25	68.75	2
4	103C	1.6	1M	3½	4½	4	4½	4		12.50	20.00	88.75	2
5	202A	1.7	1M	5	5½	5½	5	5		15.50	26.35	115.10	2

Detailed Results for 7HILLS DUAL MEET, BOYS 8 AND UNDER

Place	Score	Diver	Judges Awards							Jdgs	Dive	Score	Rnk
1 37.65 Xander Schecter Indian Hill													
1	101A	1.4	1M	3½	3½	3½	4	3½		10.50	14.70	14.70	1
2	201A	1.7	1M	4½	4½	3½	4½	5		13.50	22.95	37.65	1
2 28.70 Eddie Leder Indian Hill													
1	101A	1.4	1M	3½	3½	3½	3½	3		10.50	14.70	14.70	1
2	102C	1.4	1M	2½	3	4½	4	3		10.00	14.00	28.70	3
3 29.40 Uziah Groh Indian Hill Exhibition													
1	101A	1.4	1M	4½	3	3½	4	3		10.50	14.70	14.70	1
2	102C	1.4	1M	3½	3	4½	4	3		10.50	14.70	29.40	2

Miami Hills at Indian Hill

Detailed Results for 7HILLS DUAL MEET, BOYS 9-10

Place	Score	Diver	Team							Jdgs	Dive	Score	Rnk
Rnd	Dive #	DD	Judges Awards							Jdgs	Dive	Score	Rnk
1	66.95	William Schecter	Indian Hill										
1	101A	1.4 1M	4½	5	4½	4½	5		14.00	19.60	19.60	2	
2	201A	1.7 1M	3½	4	4	4½	4½		12.50	21.25	40.85	2	
3	5111A	1.8 1M	4	5½	4½	5	5		14.50	26.10	66.95	2	
2	56.20	Sam Lawrence	Miami Hills										
1	101A	1.4 1M	3	4½	3½	4	2½		10.50	14.70	14.70	5	
2	401C	1.4 1M	5½	6	6	6½	5		17.50	24.50	39.20	3	
3	5221D	1.7 1M	2½	3½	3½	5	3		10.00	17.00	56.20	3	
3	45.90	Adam Hyatt	Miami Hills										
1	101A	1.4 1M	4	5	4½	4½	3½		13.00	18.20	18.20	3	
2	102C	1.4 1M	4	5	4½	4	4		12.50	17.50	35.70	5	
3	5121D	1.7 1M	2	2½	2	1½	2		6.00	10.20	45.90	5	
4	45.55	MacGregor Helms	Indian Hill										
1	101A	1.4 1M	3	4	4	3½	3		10.50	14.70	14.70	5	
2	201A	1.7 1M	3	3	3½	4	3		9.50	16.15	30.85	6	
3	102C	1.4 1M	3½	3½	3½	3½	3½		10.50	14.70	45.55	6	
5	43.30	Andy Stein	Indian Hill										
1	101A	1.4 1M	3½	3	3½	4½	2½		10.00	14.00	14.00	7	
2	201A	1.7 1M	4½	4	5	4½	4		13.00	22.10	36.10	4	
3	5111A	1.8 1M	1	1	3	2	1		4.00	7.20	43.30	7	
6	80.30	Thomas Lount	Indian Hill										Exhibition
1	201A	1.7 1M	7	6	6½	5½	6½		19.00	32.30	32.30	1	
2	103C	1.6 1M	5½	6	6	6	5½		17.50	28.00	60.30	1	
3	202B	1.6 1M	4	5½	4½	4	4		12.50	20.00	80.30	1	
7	46.90	Luke Steltenpohl	Indian Hill										Exhibition
1	101A	1.4 1M	3½	4	4	3½	3		11.00	15.40	15.40	4	
2	201A	1.7 1M	2½	3	3	4	3		9.00	15.30	30.70	7	
3	5111A	1.8 1M	2½	3	3	4	3		9.00	16.20	46.90	4	
8	16.60	Ashby Greenwald	Miami Hills										Exhibition
1	101A	1.4 1M	2	2½	3½	4	2		8.00	11.20	11.20	8	
2	201A	1.7 1M	Incorrect Dive							0.00	0.00	11.20	8
3	5111A	1.8 1M	1	1	1	½	1		3.00	5.40	16.60	8	

Detailed Results for 7HILLS DUAL MEET, GIRLS 11-12

Place	Score	Diver	Team							Jdgs	Dive	Score	Rnk
Rnd	Dive #	DD	Judges Awards							Jdgs	Dive	Score	Rnk
1	100.95	Charlotte Moldrem	Indian Hill										
1	401C	1.4 1M	5½	5	5½	6	5½		16.50	23.10	23.10	2	
2	201A	1.7 1M	5½	6	5½	5½	5½		16.50	28.05	51.15	2	
3	103C	1.6 1M	3	5	3½	4	4½		12.00	19.20	70.35	2	
4	5111A	1.8 1M	5	6	6	6	5		17.00	30.60	100.95	2	
2	65.70	Isabelle Tindale	Indian Hill										
1	101A	1.4 1M	3	4	3½	3½	3		10.00	14.00	14.00	6	
2	201A	1.7 1M	4½	5	4½	5½	4		14.00	23.80	37.80	3	
3	102C	1.4 1M	4½	4½	5	4½	4½		13.50	18.90	56.70	3	
4	5111A	1.8 1M	1½	2	1½	3	1½		5.00	9.00	65.70	5	
3	54.95	Ann Wilson	Miami Hills										
1	101A	1.4 1M	3	4	3½	4	2½		10.50	14.70	14.70	5	
2	5111A	1.8 1M	1	1½	2½	3½	1½		5.50	9.90	24.60	6	
3	102C	1.4 1M	3½	3½	4½	4½	3½		11.50	16.10	40.70	6	
4	202C	1.5 1M	2	3	3½	5	3		9.50	14.25	54.95	6	
4	44.00	Alex Serger	Miami Hills										
1	101A	1.4 1M	3	3½	3½	4	2½		10.00	14.00	14.00	6	
2	401C	1.4 1M	Incorrect Dive							0.00	0.00	14.00	7
3	102C	1.4 1M	3	4	3½	4	3		10.50	14.70	28.70	7	
4	201A	1.7 1M	2½	3	3	3½	3		9.00	15.30	44.00	7	
5	118.20	Merrie Leder	Indian Hill										Exhibition
1	201A	1.7 1M	6½	6½	6½	6½	6½		19.50	33.15	33.15	1	
2	5111A	1.8 1M	6	6	6	5½	5½		17.50	31.50	64.65	1	
3	102B	1.5 1M	6	5½	6½	5½	5½		17.00	25.50	90.15	1	
4	5121D	1.7 1M	5½	5½	5½	5½	5½		16.50	28.05	118.20	1	
6	73.70	Lauren Steltenpohl	Indian Hill										Exhibition
1	101A	1.4 1M	4	4	4½	3½	4		12.00	16.80	16.80	3	
2	201A	1.7 1M	3½	4	3½	4	3½		11.00	18.70	35.50	4	
3	102C	1.4 1M	4	4½	4½	4	4		12.50	17.50	53.00	5	
4	5111A	1.8 1M	3½	3	4	4	4		11.50	20.70	73.70	3	
7	69.85	Emma Wiley	Indian Hill										Exhibition
1	401C	1.4 1M	3½	4	3½	5	3½		11.00	15.40	15.40	4	
2	201A	1.7 1M	3	3½	3½	3½	3½		10.50	17.85	33.25	5	
3	5111A	1.8 1M	4	4½	4	3½	4		12.00	21.60	54.85	4	
4	102B	1.5 1M	2½	3	3½	4	3½		10.00	15.00	69.85	4	

Miami Hills at Indian Hill

Detailed Results for 7HILLS DUAL MEET, GIRLS 13-14

Place	Score	Diver	Judges Awards							Jdgs	Dive	Score	Rnk
1		124.05 Athina Economon							Indian Hill				
1	401B	1.5	1M	6	6	6	6	5½	18.00	27.00	27.00	1	
2	5111A	1.8	1M	6	6½	7	6	6	18.50	33.30	60.30	1	
3	201A	1.7	1M	6	6½	7	6½	5½	19.00	32.30	92.60	2	
4	103B	1.7	1M	6	6	6½	5½	7	18.50	31.45	124.05	1	
2		104.60 Abby Leder							Indian Hill				
1	201A	1.7	1M	4½	5	4½	4	4½	13.50	22.95	22.95	3	
2	5111A	1.8	1M	4½	5	5	4½	4½	14.00	25.20	48.15	3	
3	103B	1.7	1M	6½	7	7	6½	7	20.50	34.85	83.00	3	
4	302C	1.6	1M	4½	4½	4½	6	4½	13.50	21.60	104.60	3	
3		75.90 Madysen Hackler							Miami Hills				
1	101B	1.3	1M	4½	5	4½	4	4½	13.50	17.55	17.55	4	
2	201A	1.7	1M	4	4½	4	4½	4	12.50	21.25	38.80	4	
3	5111B	1.7	1M	4	5½	4½	4½	3½	13.00	22.10	60.90	4	
4	202C	1.5	1M	3	3½	3½	3½	3	10.00	15.00	75.90	4	
4		53.20 Ava Greenwald							Miami Hills				
1	101A	1.4	1M	3	3½	3½	4	3	10.00	14.00	14.00	5	
2	201A	1.7	1M	2	4½	4½	4½	3	12.00	20.40	34.40	5	
3	401C	1.4	1M	2	2	2	3½	3	7.00	9.80	44.20	5	
4	5111A	1.8	1M	1½	1½	2½	1½	2	5.00	9.00	53.20	5	
5		113.55 Maggie Overberg							Indian Hill Exhibition				
1	401B	1.5	1M	6	6	5½	5½	5	17.00	25.50	25.50	2	
2	201A	1.7	1M	7½	7	6½	5½	6½	20.00	34.00	59.50	2	
3	103B	1.7	1M	6	6½	7	5½	7	19.50	33.15	92.65	1	
4	5122D	1.9	1M	3½	3	3½	4½	4	11.00	20.90	113.55	2	

Detailed Results for 7HILLS DUAL MEET, GIRLS 15-18

Place	Score	Diver	Judges Awards							Jdgs	Dive	Score	Rnk
1		173.60 Beatrice Fries							Indian Hill				
1	401B	1.5	1M	6	6	7	5½	7	19.00	28.50	28.50	2	
2	201A	1.7	1M	7	7	7	6	7	21.00	35.70	64.20	2	
3	301C	1.6	1M	7	7	7½	7½	7	21.50	34.40	98.60	2	
4	5111A	1.8	1M	6	6	7	6½	6½	19.00	34.20	132.80	1	
5	103B	1.7	1M	8½	7½	8½	7½	8	24.00	40.80	173.60	1	
2		165.35 Anna Economon							Indian Hill				
1	201A	1.7	1M	7	7	7½	5½	6½	20.50	34.85	34.85	1	
2	5111A	1.8	1M	6½	6	6½	5½	6½	19.00	34.20	69.05	1	
3	401B	1.5	1M	7	7	7	6½	7	21.00	31.50	100.55	1	
4	403C	2.2	1M	4½	4½	4½	6	5	14.00	30.80	131.35	2	
5	103B	1.7	1M	7	6½	7	6½	6½	20.00	34.00	165.35	2	
3		136.75 Ava Wiehe							Miami Hills				
1	101B	1.3	1M	4½	5½	4½	4½	5	14.00	18.20	18.20	3	
2	201C	1.5	1M	6½	7	6½	7	6½	20.00	30.00	48.20	3	
3	301C	1.6	1M	6½	6½	6½	6½	6½	19.50	31.20	79.40	3	
4	5122D	1.9	1M	4	3½	4	4½	4½	12.50	23.75	103.15	3	
5	103C	1.6	1M	7	7	7	7½	6½	21.00	33.60	136.75	3	

Miami Hills at Indian Hill

Detailed Results for 7HILLS DUAL MEET, GIRLS 8 AND UNDER

Place	Score	Diver	Team									
Rnd	Dive #	DD	Judges Awards	Jdgs	Dive	Score	Rnk					
1	36.10		Lindsey Steltenpohl	Indian Hill								
1	101A	1.4	1M 3 3 4 3½ 3½	10.00	14.00	14.00	7					
2	201A	1.7	1M 4½ 4 4½ 5 3½	13.00	22.10	36.10	4					
2	31.95		Aaris Groh	Indian Hill								
1	201A	1.7	1M 2 2½ 3½ 3½ 2½	8.50	14.45	14.45	6					
2	102C	1.4	1M 3½ 4½ 5 4½ 3½	12.50	17.50	31.95	5					
3	27.50		Sophia Harper	Miami Hills								
1	101A	1.4	1M 3½ 3 3 4 3½	10.00	14.00	14.00	7					
2	5111A	1.8	1M 2½ 2 2½ 3½ 2½	7.50	13.50	27.50	8					
4	19.60		Claire Niese	Miami Hills								
1	101A	1.4	1M 2½ 3½ 3½ 4½ 2½	9.50	13.30	13.30	9					
2	5111A	1.8	1M 1 1 2 0 1½	3.50	6.30	19.60	9					
5	44.75		Millie Kassar	Indian Hill								Exhibition
1	201A	1.7	1M 4½ 3½ 3½ 4 4	11.50	19.55	19.55	3					
2	102C	1.4	1M 7½ 6 5½ 5½ 6½	18.00	25.20	44.75	1					
6	40.70		Yaqar Groh	Indian Hill								Exhibition
1	201A	1.7	1M 4 4 4 4½ 3	12.00	20.40	20.40	2					
2	102C	1.4	1M 5½ 4½ 4½ 5½ 4½	14.50	20.30	40.70	2					
7	37.30		Sadie Sacks	Indian Hill								Exhibition
1	201A	1.7	1M 5 5 4½ 4 4½	14.00	23.80	23.80	1					
2	5111A	1.8	1M 2 3½ 3 0 2½	7.50	13.50	37.30	3					
8	30.70		Josephine Tindale	Indian Hill								Exhibition
1	101A	1.4	1M 3½ 4 3½ 4½ 3	11.00	15.40	15.40	4					
2	201A	1.7	1M 3 3 3 4½ 3	9.00	15.30	30.70	6					
8	30.70		Chloe Luther	Indian Hill								Exhibition
1	101A	1.4	1M 3½ 4 3½ 4 3½	11.00	15.40	15.40	4					
2	201A	1.7	1M 3 3 3 3½ 3	9.00	15.30	30.70	6					
10	-- --		Katie Barclay	Miami Hills								Exhibition
1	101A	1.4	1M									Cut
2	200A	1.0	1M									Cut
11	-- --		Colby Barclay	Miami Hills								Exhibition
1	101A	1.4	1M									Cut
2	200A	1.0	1M									Cut

Detailed Results for 7HILLS DUAL MEET, GIRLS 9-10

Place	Score	Diver	Team									
Rnd	Dive #	DD	Judges Awards	Jdgs	Dive	Score	Rnk					
1	52.90		Jose Serger	Miami Hills								
1	101A	1.4	1M 3½ 3½ 3½ 4 3½	10.50	14.70	14.70	4					
2	201A	1.7	1M 4½ 5 4½ 5 4	14.00	23.80	38.50	2					
3	5111A	1.8	1M 2½ 1½ 3 4 2½	8.00	14.40	52.90	3					
2	52.30		Sophie Tindale	Indian Hill								
1	201A	1.7	1M 4½ 4½ 4½ 4 4	13.00	22.10	22.10	3					
2	5111A	1.8	1M 3 2½ 3½ 4½ 2½	9.00	16.20	38.30	4					
3	102C	1.4	1M 3 3 3 4 4½	10.00	14.00	52.30	4					
3	44.15		Lily Sacks	Indian Hill								
1	101A	1.4	1M 3½ 3½ 3½ 4 3	10.50	14.70	14.70	4					
2	201A	1.7	1M 2½ 3 3½ 4 3	9.50	16.15	30.85	6					
3	102C	1.4	1M 2 3 3½ 4 3	9.50	13.30	44.15	6					
4	36.30		Auri Hall	Miami Hills								
1	101A	1.4	1M 3½ 4 3½ 3½ 3	10.50	14.70	14.70	4					
2	5111A	1.8	1M 1 1½ 2 1 1	3.50	6.30	21.00	7					
3	201A	1.7	1M 3 1½ 3 4½ 3	9.00	15.30	36.30	7					
5	84.65		Claire Kassar	Indian Hill								Exhibition
1	401C	1.4	1M 6½ 6½ 5½ 6 6	18.50	25.90	25.90	1					
2	102B	1.5	1M 6 5½ 5½ 4½ 5½	16.50	24.75	50.65	1					
3	201A	1.7	1M 7 7 6½ 6½ 6½	20.00	34.00	84.65	1					
6	55.30		Mallory Hardek	Indian Hill								Exhibition
1	201A	1.7	1M 4½ 5 4½ 5½ 4½	14.00	23.80	23.80	2					
2	5111A	1.8	1M 3 3 2 2 2	7.00	12.60	36.40	5					
3	102C	1.4	1M 4½ 5 4½ 4½ 4½	13.50	18.90	55.30	2					
7	45.70		Mina Hagopian	Indian Hill								Exhibition
1	101A	1.4	1M 3 3½ 4½ 4 3	10.50	14.70	14.70	4					
2	201A	1.7	1M 5 4 4½ 4½ 5	14.00	23.80	38.50	2					
3	5111A	1.8	1M 1 2 2 0 1	4.00	7.20	45.70	5					